INTERNET  http://www.minicircuits.com
P.O. Box 350166, Brooklyn, New York 11235-0003 (718) 934-4500  Fax (718) 332-4661
Distribution Centers NORTH AMERICA  800-654-7949  •  417-335-5935  •  Fax 417-335-5945 • EUROPE 44-1252-832600 • Fax 44-1252-837010
Mini-Circuits®
Mini-Circuits ISO 9001 & ISO 14001 Certified174
04
06
09

Flatness Max. NF
(dB)
Typ.
Total
range
IP3
(dBm)
Typ.m LW U
ACTIVE
DIRECTIVITY*
(dB)
LW
Typ. Min
U
Typ. Min
ZFL-1000GH * 10-1200 24 ±1.5 30** +13 +10 15 +25 2.2:1 2:1 15 170 Y39 - 219.00
ZFL-1000G * 10-1000 17 ±1.5 30** +3 +10 12 +13 2:1 2:1 15 100 Y39 - 199.00
MAN-1AD 5-500 16 ±0.5 ±1.0 +7 +6 +15 7.2 +20 1.6 1.7 35 25 30 20 12 85 A05 cc 26.45
MAN-11AD 2-2000 8 ±0.5 ±1.5 -2 -3.5(a) +10 6.5 +14 3.0 2.0 21 14 16 12 15 22 A06 cc 31.95
MAN-2AD 2-1000 9 ±0.4 ±0.7 -2 -3.5 +10 6.5 +14 2.0 2.0 24 19 19 14 15 22 A06 cc 23.95
ZFL-11AD 2-2000 8 ±0.5 ±1.3 -2 -3.5(a) +10 6.5 +14 2.5 2.0 21 14 16 12 15 22 Y39 - 91.95

NF
(dB)
Typ.
IP3
(dBm)
Typ.Min.
Flatness
Typ. Max.Typ.(1)
 Output
(1 dB
Comp.)
Lw U
ZJL-7G 20-7000 10 7.5 ±1.0 — +8 +9 +15 5.0 +24 1.5:1 1.5:1 12 50 BW459 – 99.95
ZJL-6G 20-6000 13 10 ±1.6 — +9 +10 +15 4.5 +24 1.5:1 1.4:1 12 50 BW459 – 114.95
ZJL-3G 20-3000 19 14 ±2.2 — +8 +8 +13 3.8 +22 1.4:1 1.6:1 12 45 BW459 – 114.95
� ZFL-500 0.05-500 — 20 — ±1.0 — +9 +5 5.3 +18 1.9:1 1.9:1 15 80 Y460 - 69.95
ZFL-750 0.2-750 — 18 — ±0.55 —      +9 *** +5 6.0 +18 1.5:1 2:1 15 90 Y460 - 74.95
ZFL-1000 0.1-1000 — 17 — ±0.6 —    +9 * +5 6.0 +18 1.5:1 2:1* 15 105 Y460 - 79.95
NEW AMP-25G 10-800 — 18 — ±1.4 — 12.2 +13 3.0 +26 1.4:1 1.2:1 15 55 PP120 cd 73.95
800-1600 — 15 — ±1.6 — 12.5 +13 3.0 +28 1.6:1 1.2:1 15 55
1600-2500 — 15 — ±1.0 — 10.0 +13 4.5 +22 1.8:1 1.3:1 15 55
AMP-3G 30-3000 — 8 — ±0.75 +9.5 +9.5 +13   3.5** +20 2.6:1 2.5:1 15 55 PP230 cd 89.95
MAN-1 0.5-500 — 28 — ±1.4 +8 +8 +15 4.5 +18 1.8:1 1.8:1 12 60 A05 cc 15.95
MAN-2 0.5-1000 — 18 — ±1.5 +9 +7 +15 6.0 +19 1.8:1 1.8:1 12 85 A05 cc 19.95
AMP-2000 10-2000 — 20 — ±1.5 +15 +5 5 +25 2:1 2:1 15 100 QQ96 ce 139.95
ZFL-2000 10-2000 — 20 — ±1.5 +16* +5 7 +25 2:1 2:1 15 120 SS98 – 219.00
ZFL-2500 500-2500 — 28 — ±1.5 +15 +5 8 +27 2.5:1 2.5:1 5 220 Y460 –  99.95
ZFL-2500VH 10-2500 — 20 — ±1.5 +23 +10 5.5 +35 1.7:1� 2:1� 15 300 SS98 – 264.95
ZFL-1000H 10-1000 — 28 — ±1.0 +20 +5 5 +33 2:1 2:1 15 160 SS98 – 219.00
ZFL-1000VH 10-1000 — 20 — ±1.0 +25 +15 4.5 +38 2:1** 2.5:1 15 320 SS98 – 229.00
ZFL-1000VH2 10-1000 28 26 — ±1.0 +25 +15 5.0 +38 2:1 2.5:1 15 320 SS98 – 249.00
ZRON-8G 2000-8000 — 20 — ±1.5� +20 +10 6 +30 2:1 2:1 15 310 AV243 – 495.00
✳ ZHL-6A .0025-500 25 21 — ±1.2 +22 +10 9.5*** +34 1.8:1 2:1*** 24 350 S32 – 199.00
ZHL-1042J 10-4200 — 25 — ±1.5 +20 +10 6 +30 2.5:1 2.5:1 15 330 NN92 – 495.00
ZJL-4G 20-4000 12.4 10.0 ±0.25 — +13.5 +11 +20 5.5 +30.5 1.4:1 1.6:1 12 75 BW459 – 129.95